Vibrant Global Capital Ltd.



Date: 12th December, 2023

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra, India

Ref: Vibrant Global Capital Limited (Script Code: 538732, Script Id: VGCL)

Sub: Submission of Prior Intimation received under Regulation 10(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Respected Madam/ Sir,

This is to inform that the Company has received **PRIOR INTIMATION** under Regulation 10(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from Mr. Vaibhav Vinod Garg, Promoter of the Company for proposed share acquisition from Mr. Vinod Ramnivas Garg, Promoter of the Company by way of "Gift", pursuant to the regulation 10 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The shares are proposed to be acquired by way of "<u>Gift</u>" amongst the Promoters pursuant to exemption provided in Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) (qualifying person being persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the TC for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition) and <u>there will be no change in the total shareholding of the Promoters</u> <u>Group after such inter-se transfer of shares of TC.</u>

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You, For **Vibrant Global Capital Limited**

Jalpesh Darji Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Place: Mumbai

Registered Office :

Unit No 202, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, India. Tel : +91 22 4173 1000 Fax : +91 22 4173 1010 Email : suppot@vibrantglobalgroup.com www.vibrantglobalgroup.com CIN : L65900MH1995PLC093924 From,

Vaibhav Garg, Promoter of Vibrant Global Capital Limited Address: 1101/ 1102, Rameshwaram Apartments, EC TCV Tower Lane, Dadar, Mumbai - 400 028, Maharashtra, India

To, Vibrant Global Capital Limited Unit No. 202, Tower A, Penisula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra, India

Subject: Prior Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Madam/ Sir,

As due compliance of Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, I, Vaibhav Vinod Garg, promoter of Vibrant Global Capital Limited ("Company"), hereby furnish the **PRIOR INTIMATION** in the specified format under regulation 10(5) in respect of proposed inter-se acquisition of 50,00,000 equity shares of Vibrant Global Capital Limited from Vinod Ramnivas Garg, Promoter of Vibrant Global Capital Limited, being the Target Company ("TC") by way of "<u>Gift"</u> in one or more tranche.

The shares are proposed to be acquired by way of <u>"Gift"</u> amongst the Promoters pursuant to exemption provided in Regulation 10 (1)(a)(ii) (qualifying person being persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the TC for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition) and <u>there will be no change in the total shareholding of the</u> Promoters Group after such inter-se transfer of shares of TC.

Kindly take the same on your records and disseminate the disclosure.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

ser.

Vaibhav Vinod Garg Promoter of Vibrant Global Capital Limited Acquirer

Place: Mumbai

Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to the BSE Limited in respect of acquisition under regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBi (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nar	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Vibrant Global Capital Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		The disclosure is pursuant to Inter-se transfer of Shares [by way of Gift] amongst Promoters.			
	11		The Acquirer is Vaibhav Vinod Garg			
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/are promoter(s) of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters.		The disclosure is pursuant to Inter-se			
4.	Details of proposed acquisition		the second of the second			
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are proposed to be acquired		Vinod Ramnivas Garg			
	b.	Less of the Street states	On or after 19 th December, 2023 in more than one tranche.			
	c.	Number of shares to be acquired from person mentioned in 4(a) above	50,00,000 equity shares of TC proposed to be acquired by Vaibhav Vinod Garg [Promoter] from Vinod Ramnivas Garg [Promoter] by way of Gift.			
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	21.83% equity shares of TC.			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	"NIL" Shares are proposed to be transferred by way of Gift. Therefore, no consideration involved.			
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer by way of Gift of Shares within promoters [immediate relatives], amongst Promoters.			
5.			Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST)			
6.	If, ave trac issu stoc volu	frequently traded, volume weighted rage market price for a period of 60 ding days preceding the date of ance of this notice as traded on the ck exchange where the maximum ume of trading in the shares of the TC recorded during such period.	Shares are proposed to be transferred by way of Gift. Therefore, no consideration			
7	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub- regulation (2) of regulation 8		Not Applicable Shares are proposed to be transferred by way of Gift. Therefore, no consideration involved			

8	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.		I hereby declare that, I, the Acquirer and Seller have complied/ will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations 2011, as amended.			
9	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.					
10	Shareholding details		Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed Transaction	
			No. of shares	% w.r.t total diluted share capital of TC	No. of shares	% w.r.t total diluted share capital of TC
	a	Each Acquirer/ Transferee				
		Vaibhav Vinod Garg	82,93,334	36.20%	1,32,93,334	58.03%
	b	Each Seller / Transferor* Vinod Ramnivas Garg	80,36,900	35.08%	30,36,900	13.26%

Noiser.

Vaibhav Vinod Garg Promoter of Vibrant Global Capital Limited Acquirer

Place: Mumbai Date: 12th December, 2023